Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 767 of the Regular Session

1		4 D'II	
2	95th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2025		SENATE BILL 580
4			
5	By: Senator K. Hammer		
6	By: Representative Schulz		
7			
8		ct To Be Entitled	
9		AN ACT TO EXTEND FINANCING FOR PURCHASES OF VEHICLES	
10	AND EQUIPMENT FOR A RUR	AND EQUIPMENT FOR A RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT;	
11	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	TO EXTEND FINANCIN	NG FOR PURCHASES OF	
16	VEHICLES AND EQUI	PMENT FOR A RURAL FIRE	
17	PROTECTION DISTRIC	СТ.	
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMB	LY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS	5:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-284-307(c), concerning loans for		
22	purchase of vehicles and equipment	for rural fire protection s	services, is
23	amended to read as follows:		
24	(c) The loans shall be for s	such period as may be approv	ved by rule of
25	the Arkansas Forestry Commission, a	nd in no event may any loar	a be for more
26	than three (3) years <u>five (5) years</u>	<u>.</u> .	
27			
28			
29	APPR	OVED: 4/17/25	
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			
		03/31/20	25 8:11:55 AM SSS259